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PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Hempfield                96    4    9   17   25   41   47   63    20:30    1:34 
  2 Garden Spot             103    8   15   21   28   31   36   85    20:34    1:06 
  3 Ephrata                 131   14   18   27   33   39   61   68    20:48    1:06 
  4 Solanco                 132   20   22   24   26   40   69  112    20:49    0:51 
  5 Warwick                 166   16   23   38   43   46   48   54    21:04    1:05 
  6 Manheim Township        204    2    5   50   72   75   98  117    21:18    2:49 
  7 Cedar Crest             209    6   32   56   57   58   59   74    21:29    2:18 
  8 Elizabethtown           244   29   35   53   62   65   95  104    21:45    1:33 
  9 Lampeter-Strasburg      247   11   51   52   55   78   86   92    21:40    2:33 
 10 J P. McCaskey           251   19   42   44   45  101  108  109    21:42    3:13 
 11 Lancaster Catholic      255    3   13   34  102  103  113  118    21:45    3:57 
 12 Conestoga Valley        314   10   66   71   79   88   91   94    22:13    3:03 
 13 Donegal                 323   12   49   82   83   97  107  114    22:14    3:17 
 14 Penn Manor              352    1   64   73   89  125              23:01    9:58 



 15 Cocalico                381   37   76   81   87  100  105  111    22:41    2:25 
 16 Manheim Central         390    7   67   90  106  120  123         23:00    5:33 
 17 Annville-Cleona         431   30   77   99  110  115  116  119    23:14    3:39 
 18 Eastern Lebanon         481   60   80   96  121  124              24:30    5:48 
 19 Northern Lebanon        495   70   84   93  122  126              24:52    7:03 
 
Dual Meet Scores 
 
Hempfield              18 wins 
Garden Spot            17 wins 
Ephrata                16 wins 
Solanco                15 wins 
Warwick                14 wins 
Cedar Crest            13 wins 
Manheim Township       12 wins 
Lampeter-Strasburg     10 wins 
J P. McCaskey          10 wins 
Lancaster Catholic     9 wins 
Elizabethtown          8 wins 
Conestoga Valley       8 wins 
Donegal                6 wins 
Penn Manor             5 wins 
Cocalico               4 wins 
Manheim Central        3 wins 
Annville-Cleona        2 wins 
Eastern Lebanon        1 wins 
Northern Lebanon       0 wins 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME 
 
 
1. Hempfield 
    4  Kim Campbell, So           19:52   
    9  Brianna Thomas, So         20:04   
   17  Molly Conrad, Fr           20:24   
   25  Maris Kurcina, Sr          20:48   
   41  Kayla Garpstas, Sr         21:25   
   47  Kenzie Lausch, So          21:32   



   63  Mackenzie Nolan, Sr        22:22   
Total Time = 1:42:30     Total Places = 96 
 
2. Garden Spot 
    8  Courtney Keen, Sr          20:01   
   15  Katie Ross, Fr             20:17   
   21  Kelsey Gerhart, Jr         20:37   
   28  Nicole Best, Jr            20:51   
   31  Madeline Jones, So         21:07   
   36  Erin Shirk, Sr             21:14   
   85  Aaren Davis, Sr            23:00   
Total Time = 1:42:50     Total Places = 103 
 
3. Ephrata 
   14  Jordan Carvell, Fr         20:13   
   18  Vanessa Hurst, Jr          20:26   
   27  Sondra Macneal, Jr         20:49   
   33  Andrea Castillo, So        21:10   
   39  Madison Fox, So            21:19   
   61  Taylor Zvitkovitz, So      22:19   
   68  Kelly Liebl, So            22:28   
Total Time = 1:43:56     Total Places = 131 
 
4. Solanco 
   20  Essi Glah-Fisher, Fr       20:31   
   22  Jillian Eberly, Sr         20:42   
   24  Rachel Cairns, Sr          20:44   
   26  Rebekah Linde, Sr          20:49   
   40  Carly Allport, So          21:21   
   69  Kaitlyn Ashley, So         22:30   
  112  Karly Burkhart, So         24:31   
Total Time = 1:44:04     Total Places = 132 
 
5. Warwick 
   16  Amanda Graber, So          20:24   
   23  Emily Cameron, Sr          20:43   
   38  Rachel Mueller, Jr         21:17   
   43  Samantha Shields, So       21:27   



   46  Amy Wood, Jr               21:29   
   48  Tia Holland, So            21:35   
   54  Maddie Class, So           21:55   
Total Time = 1:45:17     Total Places = 166 
 
6. Manheim Township 
    2  Emily McBride, So          19:45   
    5  Maryn Bernhardt, Fr        19:55   
   50  Julia Murray, Sr           21:45   
   72  Sarah Svetec, So           22:33   
   75  Tiffany Eisenhauer, Sr     22:34   
   98  Magdalena Diaz, So         23:36   
  117  Melanie Rios, So           24:52   
Total Time = 1:46:29     Total Places = 204 
 
7. Cedar Crest 
    6  Mackenzie Shiner, Fr       19:56   
   32  Kyla Waldron, Fr           21:08   
   56  Gwyneth Davis, Fr          22:01   
   57  Michelle Kiss, So          22:05   
   58  Olivia Hess, Sr            22:13   
   59  Haley Shiner, Sr           22:15   
   74  Erica Bachman, Sr          22:34   
Total Time = 1:47:21     Total Places = 209 
 
8. Elizabethtown 
   29  Kara Mueser, Jr            20:53   
   35  Marissa Merkt, Sr          21:13   
   53  Kaitlyn Kaufman, Sr        21:54   
   62  Kaylyn West, Jr            22:20   
   65  Morgan Gizzi, Jr           22:26   
   95  Alice Greider, Sr          23:21   
  104  Emily Swope, So            23:47   
Total Time = 1:48:45     Total Places = 244 
 
9. Lampeter-Strasburg 
   11  Joslin Sellers, Sr         20:08   
   51  Riley Habowski, Sr         21:46   



   52  Jacky Kirchner, Fr         21:49   
   55  Ashley Stoltzfus, So       21:58   
   78  Aja Cunningham, So         22:40   
   86  Hayley Caulfield-James, Sr 23:01   
   92  Beth Debiase, Fr           23:17   
Total Time = 1:48:20     Total Places = 247 
 
10. J P. McCaskey 
   19  Martha Boben, So           20:29   
   42  Lyndsay Dundon, So         21:26   
   44  Emma Stutzman, So          21:27   
   45  Chloe Corkery, So          21:28   
  101  Emma Peris, Sr             23:42   
  108  Ella Reist, So             24:01   
  109  Laura Middleton, Sr        24:04   
Total Time = 1:48:30     Total Places = 251 
 
11. Lancaster Catholic 
    3  Shannon Cruz, Sr           19:50   
   13  Rosemary Tuzzino, Fr       20:12   
   34  Grace Zukus, Fr            21:12   
  102  Sarah Bomberger, Jr        23:44   
  103  Courtney Davis, Sr         23:47   
  113  Caitlyn Kambouroglos, Fr   24:40   
  118  Kirsten Werner, Sr         25:13   
Total Time = 1:48:43     Total Places = 255 
 
12. Conestoga Valley 
   10  Alicia Dillman, Sr         20:07   
   66  Tara Raasch, Fr            22:26   
   71  Brooke Mead, Jr            22:33   
   79  Julie Broomell, Fr         22:49   
   88  Clara Forney, So           23:09   
   91  Grace McClenaghan, Sr      23:14   
   94  Vontoria Post, Sr          23:20   
Total Time = 1:51:02     Total Places = 314 
 
13. Donegal 



   12  Samantha Stoner, Fr        20:11   
   49  Tess Fernald, Fr           21:40   
   82  Bethany Gohn, Jr           22:54   
   83  Audrey Lloyd, So           22:57   
   97  Elizabeth Keener, Jr       23:28   
  107  Hannah Spoonhour, Sr       24:01   
  114  Mikaela Schell, Jr         24:43   
Total Time = 1:51:09     Total Places = 323 
 
14. Penn Manor 
    1  Greta Lindsley, Jr         18:30   
   64  Meghan Maisano, Jr         22:25   
   73  Kloe Musselman, Jr         22:33   
   89  Eleni Jones, Sr            23:11   
  125  Bridget Glessner, Fr       28:28   
Total Time = 1:55:05     Total Places = 352 
 
15. Cocalico 
   37  Amanda Drexel, Sr          21:15   
   76  Katie Grobengieser, So     22:37   
   81  Megan Glover, Sr           22:53   
   87  Megan Gingrich, Fr         23:02   
  100  Maegan Weinhold, So        23:39   
  105  Tabitha Derr, Jr           23:52   
  111  Alicia Burkholder, So      24:09   
Total Time = 1:53:25     Total Places = 381 
 
16. Manheim Central 
    7  Danae Peters, Jr           19:59   
   67  Charis Dinger, Fr          22:27   
   90  Jordan Mitchel, Jr         23:11   
  106  Katie Fair, Jr             23:53   
  120  Alydia Gochnauer, Fr       25:31   
  123  Alex Agesen, Jr            26:32   
Total Time = 1:54:58     Total Places = 390 
 
17. Annville-Cleona 
   30  Shelby Dove, So            21:05   



   77  Melissa Casiotti, So       22:40   
   99  Angela Fair, Fr            23:38   
  110  Emily Rooney, Fr           24:04   
  115  Rachel Brown, Fr           24:44   
  116  Madison Dietz, Fr          24:47   
  119  Schylar Moyer, Fr          25:17   
Total Time = 1:56:08     Total Places = 431 
 
18. Eastern Lebanon 
   60  Maggie Shaak, Sr           22:18   
   80  Kayla Harnish, Jr          22:52   
   96  Katie Gerber, So           23:22   
  121  Emily Harpold, Sr          25:51   
  124  Mindy Hill, Jr             28:05   
Total Time = 2:02:26     Total Places = 481 
 
19. Northern Lebanon 
   70  Madisyn Breiner, Fr        22:30   
   84  Kayla Smith, Jr            22:58   
   93  Kaitlin Dolan, Fr          23:18   
  122  Charley Darkes, Fr         26:00   
  126  Ricki Deeter, Jr           29:32   
Total Time = 2:04:17     Total Places = 495 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
 
Top 
    1     1  Greta Lindsley, Jr         18:30    Penn Manor            
    2     2  Emily McBride, So          19:45    Manheim Township      
    3     3  Shannon Cruz, Sr           19:50    Lancaster Catholic    
    4     4  Kim Campbell, So           19:52    Hempfield             
    5     5  Maryn Bernhardt, Fr        19:55    Manheim Township      
    6     6  Mackenzie Shiner, Fr       19:56    Cedar Crest           
    7        Chloe Mattilio, Sr         19:56    Lancaster Mennonite   
    8     7  Danae Peters, Jr           19:59    Manheim Central       
    9     8  Courtney Keen, Sr          20:01    Garden Spot           
   10     9  Brianna Thomas, So         20:04    Hempfield             
   11    10  Alicia Dillman, Sr         20:07    Conestoga Valley      



   12    11  Joslin Sellers, Sr         20:08    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   13    12  Samantha Stoner, Fr        20:11    Donegal               
   14    13  Rosemary Tuzzino, Fr       20:12    Lancaster Catholic    
   15    14  Jordan Carvell, Fr         20:13    Ephrata               
   16    15  Katie Ross, Fr             20:17    Garden Spot           
   17    16  Amanda Graber, So          20:24    Warwick               
   18    17  Molly Conrad, Fr           20:24    Hempfield             
   19    18  Vanessa Hurst, Jr          20:26    Ephrata               
   20    19  Martha Boben, So           20:29    J P. McCaskey         
   21    20  Essi Glah-Fisher, Fr       20:31    Solanco               
   22    21  Kelsey Gerhart, Jr         20:37    Garden Spot           
   23    22  Jillian Eberly, Sr         20:42    Solanco               
   24    23  Emily Cameron, Sr          20:43    Warwick               
   25    24  Rachel Cairns, Sr          20:44    Solanco               
   26    25  Maris Kurcina, Sr          20:48    Hempfield             
   27    26  Rebekah Linde, Sr          20:49    Solanco               
   28    27  Sondra Macneal, Jr         20:49    Ephrata               
   29    28  Nicole Best, Jr            20:51    Garden Spot           
   30    29  Kara Mueser, Jr            20:53    Elizabethtown         
   31        Janessa Martin, Jr         20:58    Lancaster Mennonite   
   32    30  Shelby Dove, So            21:05    Annville-Cleona       
   33    31  Madeline Jones, So         21:07    Garden Spot           
   34    32  Kyla Waldron, Fr           21:08    Cedar Crest           
   35    33  Andrea Castillo, So        21:10    Ephrata               
   36    34  Grace Zukus, Fr            21:12    Lancaster Catholic    
   37    35  Marissa Merkt, Sr          21:13    Elizabethtown         
   38    36  Erin Shirk, Sr             21:14    Garden Spot           
   39    37  Amanda Drexel, Sr          21:15    Cocalico              
   40    38  Rachel Mueller, Jr         21:17    Warwick               
   41    39  Madison Fox, So            21:19    Ephrata               
   42    40  Carly Allport, So          21:21    Solanco               
   43    41  Kayla Garpstas, Sr         21:25    Hempfield             
   44    42  Lyndsay Dundon, So         21:26    J P. McCaskey         
   45    43  Samantha Shields, So       21:27    Warwick               
   46    44  Emma Stutzman, So          21:27    J P. McCaskey         
   47    45  Chloe Corkery, So          21:28    J P. McCaskey         
   48    46  Amy Wood, Jr               21:29    Warwick               
   49    47  Kenzie Lausch, So          21:32    Hempfield             



   50    48  Tia Holland, So            21:35    Warwick               
   51    49  Tess Fernald, Fr           21:40    Donegal               
   52        Brittany Ulrich, So        21:44    Lebanon               
   53    50  Julia Murray, Sr           21:45    Manheim Township      
   54    51  Riley Habowski, Sr         21:46    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   55    52  Jacky Kirchner, Fr         21:49    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   56    53  Kaitlyn Kaufman, Sr        21:54    Elizabethtown         
   57    54  Maddie Class, So           21:55    Warwick               
   58    55  Ashley Stoltzfus, So       21:58    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   59    56  Gwyneth Davis, Fr          22:01    Cedar Crest           
   60    57  Michelle Kiss, So          22:05    Cedar Crest           
   61    58  Olivia Hess, Sr            22:13    Cedar Crest           
   62    59  Haley Shiner, Sr           22:15    Cedar Crest           
   63    60  Maggie Shaak, Sr           22:18    Eastern Lebanon       
   64    61  Taylor Zvitkovitz, So      22:19    Ephrata               
   65    62  Kaylyn West, Jr            22:20    Elizabethtown         
   66    63  Mackenzie Nolan, Sr        22:22    Hempfield             
   67    64  Meghan Maisano, Jr         22:25    Penn Manor            
   68    65  Morgan Gizzi, Jr           22:26    Elizabethtown         
   69        Monica Roshcel, Jr         22:26    Warwick               
   70    66  Tara Raasch, Fr            22:26    Conestoga Valley      
   71    67  Charis Dinger, Fr          22:27    Manheim Central       
   72    68  Kelly Liebl, So            22:28    Ephrata               
   73    69  Kaitlyn Ashley, So         22:30    Solanco               
   74    70  Madisyn Breiner, Fr        22:30    Northern Lebanon      
   75    71  Brooke Mead, Jr            22:33    Conestoga Valley      
   76    72  Sarah Svetec, So           22:33    Manheim Township      
   77    73  Kloe Musselman, Jr         22:33    Penn Manor            
   78    74  Erica Bachman, Sr          22:34    Cedar Crest           
   79    75  Tiffany Eisenhauer, Sr     22:34    Manheim Township      
   80    76  Katie Grobengieser, So     22:37    Cocalico              
   81        Brenna Rubinstein, Jr      22:38    Cedar Crest           
   82    77  Melissa Casiotti, So       22:40    Annville-Cleona       
   83    78  Aja Cunningham, So         22:40    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   84    79  Julie Broomell, Fr         22:49    Conestoga Valley      
   85    80  Kayla Harnish, Jr          22:52    Eastern Lebanon       
   86    81  Megan Glover, Sr           22:53    Cocalico              
   87    82  Bethany Gohn, Jr           22:54    Donegal               



   88        Erica Voigt, So            22:57    Ephrata               
   89    83  Audrey Lloyd, So           22:57    Donegal               
   90    84  Kayla Smith, Jr            22:58    Northern Lebanon      
   91    85  Aaren Davis, Sr            23:00    Garden Spot           
   92    86  Hayley Caulfield-James, Sr 23:01    Lampeter-Strasburg    
   93    87  Megan Gingrich, Fr         23:02    Cocalico              
   94        Sarah Ferguson, Sr         23:03    Hempfield             
   95    88  Clara Forney, So           23:09    Conestoga Valley      
   96    89  Eleni Jones, Sr            23:11    Penn Manor            
   97    90  Jordan Mitchel, Jr         23:11    Manheim Central       
   98    91  Grace McClenaghan, Sr      23:14    Conestoga Valley      
   99    92  Beth Debiase, Fr           23:17    Lampeter-Strasburg    
  100    93  Kaitlin Dolan, Fr          23:18    Northern Lebanon      
  101    94  Vontoria Post, Sr          23:20    Conestoga Valley      
  102    95  Alice Greider, Sr          23:21    Elizabethtown         
  103    96  Katie Gerber, So           23:22    Eastern Lebanon       
  104    97  Elizabeth Keener, Jr       23:28    Donegal               
  105    98  Magdalena Diaz, So         23:36    Manheim Township      
  106    99  Angela Fair, Fr            23:38    Annville-Cleona       
  107   100  Maegan Weinhold, So        23:39    Cocalico              
  108   101  Emma Peris, Sr             23:42    J P. McCaskey         
  109   102  Sarah Bomberger, Jr        23:44    Lancaster Catholic    
  110        Rachel Aukamp, Jr          23:46    Conestoga Valley      
  111   103  Courtney Davis, Sr         23:47    Lancaster Catholic    
  112   104  Emily Swope, So            23:47    Elizabethtown         
  113   105  Tabitha Derr, Jr           23:52    Cocalico              
  114   106  Katie Fair, Jr             23:53    Manheim Central       
  115        Veronica Kirchner, Sr      23:58    Lampeter-Strasburg    
  116   107  Hannah Spoonhour, Sr       24:01    Donegal               
  117   108  Ella Reist, So             24:01    J P. McCaskey         
  118   109  Laura Middleton, Sr        24:04    J P. McCaskey         
  119   110  Emily Rooney, Fr           24:04    Annville-Cleona       
  120   111  Alicia Burkholder, So      24:09    Cocalico              
  121        Mariah Martin, So          24:15    Garden Spot           
  122        Lauren Chambers, Jr        24:29    Lebanon               
  123   112  Karly Burkhart, So         24:31    Solanco               
  124   113  Caitlyn Kambouroglos, Fr   24:40    Lancaster Catholic    
  125   114  Mikaela Schell, Jr         24:43    Donegal               



  126   115  Rachel Brown, Fr           24:44    Annville-Cleona       
  127        Jessica Ahn, Sr            24:46    J P. McCaskey         
  128   116  Madison Dietz, Fr          24:47    Annville-Cleona       
  129   117  Melanie Rios, So           24:52    Manheim Township      
  130   118  Kirsten Werner, Sr         25:13    Lancaster Catholic    
  131   119  Schylar Moyer, Fr          25:17    Annville-Cleona       
  132        Lauren Fritz, So           25:29    Columbia High School  
  133   120  Alydia Gochnauer, Fr       25:31    Manheim Central       
  134   121  Emily Harpold, Sr          25:51    Eastern Lebanon       
  135        Jamie Burkhart, Sr         25:55    Solanco               
  136   122  Charley Darkes, Fr         26:00    Northern Lebanon      
  137   123  Alex Agesen, Jr            26:32    Manheim Central       
  138        Kristine Noel, Sr          27:13    Columbia High School  
  139   124  Mindy Hill, Jr             28:05    Eastern Lebanon       
  140   125  Bridget Glessner, Fr       28:28    Penn Manor            
  141   126  Ricki Deeter, Jr           29:32    Northern Lebanon      
29 finishers among Women Under 2 
40 finishers among Women 2 - 2 
31 finishers among Women 3 - 3 
41 finishers among Women 4 - 4 
0 male finishers 
141 female finishers 
141 total finishers 
 
Return to home page.	
  


